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1. General data 

1.1. Contact details 

company Bindfadenhaus en gros Gustav Scharnau GmbH 

ZIP place 16356 Werneuchen  DUNS-no. 32-708-0735 

road Oststraße 3  country Germany 

telephone +49 33398 845-0  fax +49 33398 845-20 

internet www.scharnau.de  e-mail info@scharnau.de 

     

founding year 1914  register of commerce HRB 8044 FF 

tax number 065/123/07270  tax ID no. DE136568468 

     

bank data Sparkasse Barnim  bank code 170 520 00 

IBAN DE72 1705 2000 3310 0088 34  account no. 331 008 834 

 

 

1.2. Contact persons 

Contact person name telephone e-mail 

CEO Matthias Schach +49 33398 845-0 Matthias.Schach@scharnau.de 

Sales (field service) Klaus Fiedler +49 1712206888 Klaus.Fiedler@scharnau.de 

Sales (office service) Kerstin Weidemann +49 33398 845-12 Kerstin.Weidemann@scharnau.de 

Sales Branch Office (Lindenberg) Ingo Scharbert +49 33439 580019 Ingo.Scharbert@scharnau.de 

Application engineering Stefan Senske +49 33398 845-28 Stefan.Senske@scharnau.de 

Quality management Marie Grosskopf +49 33398 845-66 Marie.Grosskopf@scharnau.de 

Product safety and conformity 

representative (PSCR) 
Oliver Hoehne +49 33398 845-34 Oliver.Hoehne@scharnau.de 

Logistics Sascha Meier +49 33398 845-64 Sascha.Meier@scharnau.de 

 

 

1.3. Employees 

Location Werneuchen Lindenberg 

Employee total 125 

Divided by department:  

   field sales 1 2 

      production (incl. temporary staff) 80 1 

   service / administration 18 4 

   purchasing / logistics 9 2 

quality assurance 7 1 

 

 

1.4. Turnover 

turnover  2020 15.1 Mio€ turnover spread over 2020: sectors 2020: 

turnover  2019 16.5 Mio€ Europe 96,8 %   66,5 %  automotive industry 

turnover  2018 17.0 Mio€ America 0,02 %    33,5 %  other indutry 

turnover  2017 16.6 Mio€ Asia / Australia 3,0 %  
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2. Locations 

Werneuchen  Lindenberg  

total area  approx. 4.650 m² total area approx. 1.700 m² 

   production area approx. 2.950 m²    warehouse- & logistic area approx. 1.200 m² 

   warehouse- & logistic area approx. 1.300 m²    administration approx. 500 m² 

   administration approx.  400 m²   

 

 

3. Insurance 

Building insurance  

     advanced fire insurance for content 
13.500 k€ 

     advanced fire insurance for buildings 

     electronic insurance 620 k€ 

     operation interruption 9.000 k€ 

transport insurance 400 k€ 

liability insurance for product recall of 

automotive components 
5.000 k€ 

 


